GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2658
TO BE ANSWERED ON 24.03.2025

PM VISHWAKARMA SCHEME

2658. SHRI MAYANKBHAI JAYDEVBHAI NAYAK:
DR. ANIL SUKHDEORAO BONDE:

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the number of beneficiaries who have received training under the PM Vishwakarma
Scheme till date;

(b) the collateral-free credit support sanctioned to the beneficiaries and the number of such beneficiaries till date; and

(©) whether any steps have been taken in organising fairs and exhibitions under the Scheme?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES
(SUSHRI SHOBHA KARANDLAIJE)

(a): As of 18.03.2025; 20,00,466 number of beneficiaries have received Basic Skill Training under the PM Vishwakarma Scheme, across the country.

(b): As of 18.03.2025; collateral-free credit loans amounting to Rs. 3,184.23 crore have been sanctioned to 3,68,719 beneficiaries under the PM Vishwakarma Scheme, across the country.

(c): Under the Marketing Support component, participation of PM Vishwakarma in various trade fairs, state level exhibitions, etc. is facilitated.
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